
1. Drop it in a Give Box in the Worship Center 
2. BeLifeChurch.com/Give  
3. Our App 
4. Mail a Check 
5. Bill Pay through your bank’s online services 

OUR TEAM 
Lead Pastor…………………………………………….……Dan Hanson 

dhanson@belifechurch.com 

Worship Leader	 Justin Wells ...............................................................
jwells@belifechurch.com 

Worship Assistant	  Hope Carlson .......................................................
hreiss@belifechurch.com 

Office Administrator	 Rose Medley .....................................................
admin@belifechurch.com 

Children’s Director……………………….……………..Andee Hanson 
  ahanson@belifechurch.com 

Lay Minister……………………………………………….Joe Palmisano 
jpalmisano@belifechurch.com 

Technical Director…………………………………………….Zach Potts 
zpotts@belifechurch.com 

Online Director……………………………………..…………Josh Potts 
jpotts@belifechurch.com 

Discipleship  Minister………………..………………………Ed Darling 

5 WAYS TO 

GIVE 

522 30th St. NW, Canton OH 44709   
(330) 492-5698

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2025

mailto:bkandel@cantonnazarene.com


DECEMBER 7 - 12 NOON 
The holiday season stirs up a lot of memories and feelings. - not all 
of them are merry and bright. Grief Share is a wonderful program to 
provide comfort and hope for those who have experiences 
significant loss. And we are extending an open invitation to lunch 
and special Grief Share gathering the first Sunday of next month. 

We would love to be a true church family and be an encouragement 
in this season.

NOVEMBER 23 & 30 - 9:30 & 11AM 
Jesus shared some of the most important truths through stories.  
At the Movies is the perfect chance for you to invite friends and 
family to church to explore the truth of God through the big screen! 

Whether you’ve never been to church or are looking for a place to call home, you 
are welcome here. We believe God created us to live in community, and that new 
life is found in Jesus. Let’s be life together!

DECEMBER 13 - 6-9PM 
Our KidzChurch team is hosting an evening for parents to drop off 
kids and have the night out. The kids will have games, movie, 
Christmas Bible Story, Pizza, Cookies and more! Our team will watch 
any children infant to 5th grade. 

  


